KATHRYN AMES FOUNDATION GRANTS 2020

Organization Name

Project Name

Payment Amount

Ani Shlishi

Arava Institute

Bimkom

Center for Women's Justice

Daniel Centers for Progressive Judaism
Dental Volunteers for Israel

Eretz-Ir

Friends by Nature

Gvurot

Ha'Sharon Sexual Assault Crisis Center
Israel Association of Community Centers
Israel Religious Action Center

IT Works

Jerusalem College of Technology

KAFA Association for Social Change in the Negev
Kaima Nahalal

Kav LaOved - Worker's Hotline

Kav Mashve

La'Ofek

Leket Israel

Leket Israel

Merchavim

National Library of Israel

Nitzan

Nitzanim

Nivcharot

OGEN (Israel Free Loan Association)

Employment opportunities for at-risk youth

Decentralized wastewater management for off-grid Bedouin communities
Center for Planning Support in Arab Sector

Empowering women against marital captivity

Reform conversion school

Arab Dentist Advancement project

Startup Negev - Entrepreneurship program for Bedouins

English online courses for Ethiopian-Israelis

Day care for the elderly

Online chat hotline for Arabic speakers

Communal Justice Centers

Pluralism support

Workforce training & job placement for Arabs

Education for Ethiopian-Israelis Program

Bedouin Rights Center

Project Lavender - workforce development for at-risk girls and young women
Labor rights of migrant agricultural workers

Coding Bootcamps for Arabs

Achetenu - nursing training for Ethiopian-Israelis

Emergency Covid-19 support

Hot meals for Israelis at high risk

Successful Integration of Arab Police Officers program

Summer program for Arab children

Remedial education training for Arab teachers

Program manager training promoting religious pluralism
HaNivcheret - leadership development program for Haredi women

Emergency funds - Covid-19 support

$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00

$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$11,881.00
$12,500.00

$7,500.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$12,500.00
$10,000.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$7,000.00
$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$10,000.00

$7,500.00

$5,000.00
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Roots

Shatil

Shatil

Sikkuy

Social Development Committee of Haifa
Tamar Center

Tel Aviv Sexual Assault Crisis Center
TELEM

Tikkun

Ziv Neurim

Jewish-Palestinian youth programming

Crisis Management Fund - Covid-19 support

Building Capacities in Arab Israeli Civil Society

Advancement of economic development for Arab towns

Annual celebration of International Women's Day

Physics matriculation program for Bedouin students

Support programs for Haredi survivors of sexual violence

ZULA drop-in program for at-risk girls

HaBustan-Albustan - Shared project for Jews and Arabs in the Nof Hagalil area

Jewish-Arab group activities

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$12,500.00

$5,000.00
$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00




