KATHRYN AMES FOUNDATION GRANTS 2020			
Organization Name	Project Name	Payment Amount	
Ani Shlishi	Employment opportunities for at-risk youth	\$5,000.00	
Arava Institute	Decentralized wastewater management for off-grid Bedouin communities	\$25,000.00	
Bimkom	Center for Planning Support in Arab Sector	\$20,000.00	
Center for Women's Justice	Empowering women against marital captivity	\$7,500.00	
Daniel Centers for Progressive Judaism	Reform conversion school	\$10,000.00	
Dental Volunteers for Israel	Arab Dentist Advancement project	\$11,881.00	
Eretz-Ir	Startup Negev - Entrepreneurship program for Bedouins	\$12,500.00	
Friends by Nature	English online courses for Ethiopian-Israelis	\$7,500.00	
Gvurot	Day care for the elderly	\$5,000.00	
Ha'Sharon Sexual Assault Crisis Center	Online chat hotline for Arabic speakers	\$10,000.00	
Israel Association of Community Centers	Communal Justice Centers	\$10,000.00	
Israel Religious Action Center	Pluralism support	\$50,000.00	
IT Works	Workforce training & job placement for Arabs	\$12,000.00	
Jerusalem College of Technology	Education for Ethiopian-Israelis Program	\$10,000.00	
KAFA Association for Social Change in the Negev	Bedouin Rights Center	\$10,000.00	
Kaima Nahalal	Project Lavender - workforce development for at-risk girls and young women	\$12,500.00	
Kav LaOved - Worker's Hotline	Labor rights of migrant agricultural workers	\$10,000.00	
Kav Mashve	Coding Bootcamps for Arabs	\$12,000.00	
La'Ofek	Achetenu - nursing training for Ethiopian-Israelis	\$12,000.00	
Leket Israel	Emergency Covid-19 support	\$10,000.00	
Leket Israel	Hot meals for Israelis at high risk	\$10,000.00	
Merchavim	Successful Integration of Arab Police Officers program	\$7,000.00	
National Library of Israel	Summer program for Arab children	\$15,000.00	
Nitzan	Remedial education training for Arab teachers	\$7,500.00	
Nitzanim	Program manager training promoting religious pluralism	\$10,000.00	
Nivcharot	HaNivcheret - leadership development program for Haredi women	\$7,500.00	
OGEN (Israel Free Loan Association)	Emergency funds - Covid-19 support	\$5,000.00	

KATHRYN AMES FOUNDATION GRANTS 2020		
Organization Name	Project Name	Payment Amount
Roots	Jewish-Palestinian youth programming	\$10,000.00
Shatil	Crisis Management Fund - Covid-19 support	\$10,000.00
Shatil	Building Capacities in Arab Israeli Civil Society	\$25,000.00
Sikkuy	Advancement of economic development for Arab towns	\$12,500.00
Social Development Committee of Haifa	Annual celebration of International Women's Day	\$5,000.00
Tamar Center	Physics matriculation program for Bedouin students	\$12,000.00
Tel Aviv Sexual Assault Crisis Center	Support programs for Haredi survivors of sexual violence	\$10,000.00
TELEM	ZULA drop-in program for at-risk girls	\$10,000.00
Tikkun	HaBustan-Albustan - Shared project for Jews and Arabs in the Nof Hagalil area	\$10,000.00
Ziv Neurim	Jewish-Arab group activities	\$10,000.00